# 503616074 12/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUSANA GARCIA-ANDRES	10/15/2015
ELENI BACHLAVA	10/16/2015
EVA KING-FAN CHAN	10/16/2015
TAREK JOOBEUR	11/06/2015
JOSEPH J. KING	11/03/2015
PETRUS J. KRAAKMAN	11/15/2015
SUBASH KRISHNAMURTHY	10/29/2015
JEFFREY M. MILLS	10/15/2015
JEROEN DE VRIES	12/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880050

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2142590962

Email:chris.mccoy@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT E. HANSONAddress Line 1:7800 SEARS TOWERAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEMB:021US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT E. HANSON

PATENT 503616074 REEL: 037314 FRAME: 0673

SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page1.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page2.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page3.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page4.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page5.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page6.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page7.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page8.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page9.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page10.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page11.tif		
source=SEMB021US_ExAgn#page12.ti	f	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/880,050 which has been filed on October 9, 2015 and is entitled "MELON PLANTS WITH IMPROVED DISEASE TOLERANCE", which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl. Ser. No. 62/062,680, filed October 10, 2014, and U.S. Provisional Appl. Ser. No. 62/062,491, filed October 10, 2014, and U.S. Application Ser. No. 14/559,858, filed December 3, 2014, which claims the priority of U.S. Provisional Appl. Ser. No. 62/062,501, filed October 10, 2014, to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Date: Colober 15, 2015 Name: Susana Garcia-Andres.
STATE OF SPAIN COUNTY OF SPAIN
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 15 day of October, 2015 personally appeared Susana Garcia-Andres, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
(Calina)
[SEAL]
Signature: Date: Name: Eleni Bachlava
STATE OF COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Eleni Bachlava, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

Cianatura:	Dates	16 Oct 2015
Signature: Name: Eva King-Fan Chan	Date	
STATE OF NEW SOWN WOLES COUNTY OF HORNSBY	(AUSTRALIA)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>16</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2015 personally appeared Eva King-Fan Chan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.		
	Q_	Tank
[SEAL]	Witness or Notary	Aaron Darling
Siam atoma	Date	,
Signature:Name: Tarek Joobeur	Date	:
	Date	•
Name: Tarek Joobeur  STATE OF	uthority, on this n to me to be the pers d to me that he/she e	_ day of, 2015 con whose name is subscribed to
Name: Tarek Joobeur  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  BEFORE ME, the undersigned at personally appeared Tarek Joobeur, knowr the foregoing instrument and acknowledge	uthority, on this n to me to be the pers d to me that he/she e	_ day of, 2015 con whose name is subscribed to

82544955\V-I

Signature: Date: Nou. 3, 2015 Name: Joseph J. King
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF YOLO
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 3 day of November 2015 personally appeared Joseph J. King, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.  MONICA P. RAVANELLO Commission # 2084145 Notary Public - California Yolo County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2018  Witness or Notary
[SEAL]
Signature: Date: Name: Petrus J. Kraakman
STATE OF COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2015 personally appeared Petrus J. Kraakman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Witness or Notary
[SEAL]

82544955\V-L

Signature: Khubusk.	Date: 10/29/2015
Name: Subash Krishnamurthy	
STATE OF Missouri	46
personally appeared Subash Krishnamurth	thority, on this $29^{TN}$ day of <u>October</u> , 2015 by, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of onsideration therein expressed.
SEAL SEAL SCORNARY COMMISSION Expires October 22, 2017 St. Charles County Commission #13773297	Witness or Notary  Witness or Notary
Signature:	Date:
Name: Jeffrey M. Mills	
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	
personally appeared Jeffrey M. Mills, know	thority, on this day of, 2015 n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own therein expressed.
	*****
[SEAL]	Witness or Notary

Signature: / lena ender ner Date: Dec 17, 2015
Name: Jeroen de Vries
STATE OF NETHERLANDS
COUNTY OF SOUTH HOWAND
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this /t day of December, 2015 personally appeared Jeroen de Vries, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
hild tale ?
Witness of Notary

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82544955\V-1

[SEAL]

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/880,050 which has been filed on October 9, 2015 and is entitled "MELON PLANTS WITH IMPROVED DISEASE TOLERANCE", which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl. Ser. No. 62/062,680, filed October 10, 2014, and U.S. Provisional Appl. Ser. No. 62/062,491, filed October 10, 2014, and U.S. Application Ser. No. 14/559,858, filed December 3, 2014, which claims the priority of U.S. Provisional Appl. Ser. No. 62/062,501, filed October 10, 2014, to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

	NDING on the heirs, assign successors, assigns and non	s, representatives and successo	rs of the undersigned
und oxtone so the s	4	micos of the Hangito.	· 
Signature:Name: Sur	sana Garcia-Andres	Date:	
STATE OF			
personally appear subscribed to the f	ed Susana Garcia-Andres, oregoing instrument and ac	known to me to be the per- knowledged to me that he/she sideration therein expressed.	rson whose name is
[SEAL]		Witness or Notary	
Signature:Name: Ele	mi Bachlava	Date:	16/15
STATE OF Cali- COUNTY OF Yo	fornia		
personally appeare the foregoing instr	d Eleni Bachlava, known t	nority, on this 16 <sup>th</sup> day of 100 me to be the person whose reto me that he/she executed the herein expressed.	name is subscribed to
[SEAL]	Ţ	Caulty Will Witness or Notary	er_
NNAI	CAROL L. MILLER Commission # 199743 Notary Public - Californ Yolo County My Comm. Expires Dec 3.	ia 🗸	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Eva King-Fan Chan	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Eva King-Fan Cha	nuthority, on this day of, 2015 n, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of consideration therein expressed.
ron Av	Witness or Notary
[SEAL]	
Signature: Name: Tarek Joobeur	Date: November 106/2015
STATE OF <u>Califolnia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sacramento</u>	
personally appeared Tarek Joobeur, know	nuthority, on this 6 day of Nov., 2015 n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own in therein expressed.
[SEAĽ]	Witness or Notary
MANJINDER DHEENSA - COMM # 2089914 NOTATIVE PRIVATE OF COUNTY My Comm. Express DEC. 12, 2018	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Joseph J. King	
STATE OF	<del></del>
BEFORE ME, the unc personally appeared Joseph J. l	dersigned authority, on this <u>15</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2015 King, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to eknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
	Palina
[SEAL]	Witness or Notary
Signature: Name: Petrus J. Kraakn	Date: Ochubre 15, 2015
STATE OF Spain	
personally appeared Petrus J. subscribed to the foregoing inst	ersigned authority, on this day of, 2015 Kraakman, known to me to be the person whose name is rument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of poses and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Witness or Notary

Signature:	Date:
Name: S	Subash Krishnamurthy
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF _	
personally appearable to the	E ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2015 ared Subash Krishnamurthy, known to me to be the person whose name is a foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Witness or Notary
SEAL]	,, Added of Promis
Signature: Name: J	effrey M. Mills  Date: 10.15-2015
STATE OF COUNTY OF	(olo
personally appearable foregoing in	E ME, the undersigned authority, on this 15th day of October, 2015 ared Jeffrey M. Mills, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to strument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own purposes and consideration therein expressed.
	Carol & Miller
SEAL]	Witness or Notary
	CAROL L. MILLER Commission # 1997433 Notary Public - Galifornia Yolo County My Comm. Expires Dec 3, 2016

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Jeroen de Vries		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
personally appeared Jeroen de Vi	risigned authority, on this day of ries, known to me to be the person whose name is subs knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his asideration therein expressed.	cribed to
[SEAL]	Witness or Notary	<u></u>

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82544955\V-1